

| Item | Description | Qty | Unit | Engineer's Estimate | | Low Bidder | | 2nd Low Bidder | |
|--|---|--------|---------|---------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Unit Extension | Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC | | Hoerr Construction, Inc. | |
| | | | | | | Unit Price | Unit Extension | Unit Price | Unit Extension |
| 1 | 8" Diameter CIPP Lining | 799 | LF | \$ 39.00 | \$ 31,161.00 | \$ 51.75 | \$ 41,348.25 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 75,905.00 |
| 2 | 9" Diameter CIPP Lining | 364 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 14,560.00 | \$ 45.25 | \$ 16,471.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 28,756.00 |
| 3 | 10" Diameter CIPP Lining | 355 | LF | \$ 55.00 | \$ 19,525.00 | \$ 45.25 | \$ 16,063.75 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 28,045.00 |
| 4 | 15" Diameter CIPP Lining | 2,723 | LF | \$ 95.00 | \$ 258,685.00 | \$ 139.25 | \$ 379,177.75 | \$ 116.00 | \$ 315,868.00 |
| 5 | 18" Diameter CIPP Lining | 1,421 | LF | \$ 145.00 | \$ 206,045.00 | \$ 152.75 | \$ 217,057.75 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 177,625.00 |
| 6 | Service Reinstatements | 30 | EA | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| 7 | Offsite Service Reinstatements | 5 | EA | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 520.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 8 | Protruding Service Removal | 5 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| 9 | Grouting 15" Diameter Pipe Joints | 56 | Joints | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 67,200.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 30,800.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 47,600.00 |
| 10 | Grouting 18" Diameter Pipe Joints | 126 | Joints | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 151,200.00 | \$ 385.00 | \$ 48,510.00 | \$ 755.00 | \$ 95,130.00 |
| 11 | Chemical Grout | 1,450 | Gallons | \$ 15.00 | \$ 21,750.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 23,200.00 |
| 12 | Traffic Control & Protection, Base Bid | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 32,800.00 | \$ 32,800.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| Total Base Bid: | | | | | \$ 788,626.00 | | \$ 804,703.50 | | \$ 813,579.00 |
| Bid Alternate A | | | | | | | | | |
| A-1 | 9" Diameter CIPP Lining | 17,710 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 708,400.00 | \$ 42.25 | \$ 748,247.50 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 974,050.00 |
| A-2 | Service Reinstatements | 440 | EA | \$ 150.00 | \$ 66,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 66,000.00 | \$ 128.00 | \$ 56,320.00 |
| A-3 | Protruding Service Removal | 48 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 7,920.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 21,600.00 |
| A-4 | Traffic Control & Protection, Bid Alternate A | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| Subtotal Bid Alternate A: | | | | | \$ 793,800.00 | | \$ 828,167.50 | | \$ 1,056,970.00 |
| Bid Alternate B | | | | | | | | | |
| B-1 | 9" Diameter CIPP Lining | 5,022 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 200,880.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 236,034.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 341,496.00 |
| B-2 | Service Reinstatements | 95 | EA | \$ 150.00 | \$ 14,250.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 14,250.00 | \$ 128.00 | \$ 12,160.00 |
| B-3 | Protruding Service Removal | 17 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 2,805.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 7,650.00 |
| B-4 | Traffic Control & Protection, Bid Alternate B | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| Subtotal Bid Alternate B: | | | | | \$ 225,230.00 | | \$ 256,089.00 | | \$ 363,806.00 |
| Total Base Bid + Alternate A: | | | | | \$ 1,582,426.00 | | \$ 1,632,871.00 | | \$ 1,870,549.00 |
| Total Base Bid + Alternate A + Alternate B As Read Bid: | | | | | \$ 1,807,656.00 | | \$ 1,888,960.00 | | \$ 2,234,355.00 |
| Total Summation of Calculated Bid: | | | | | \$ 1,807,656.00 | | \$ 1,888,960.00 | | \$ 2,234,355.00 |